For the Quarter Ended September 30, 2005 Consolidated Wireless Distance Local Eliminations

Operating income (loss) 875$   617$   128$   455$   (325)$
   Special items (a) 445   81   35   4   325
Adjusted operating income* 1,320   698   163   459   -
   Depreciation and amortization 2,351   1,953   122   277   (1)
Adjusted OIBDA* 3,671$   2,651$   285$   736$   (1)$

(a) See accompanying Notes to Consolidated Statements of Operations for more information on special items.

17

Sprint Nextel Corporation
NON-GAAP MEASURES AND RECONCILIATIONS (Unaudited)

(millions)

TABLE No.13
Quarter Ended Year Ended Quarter Ended Year Ended

March 31, June 30, September 30, December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31,
2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2004 2004

Wireless Pro Forma
   Adjusted OIBDA* 2,340$   2,647$   2,651$   2,558$   10,219$   2,309$   8,942$
   Service, wholesale, affiliate and other net operating revenues 6,841   7,153   7,249   7,388   28,631   6,634   25,183
   Adjusted OIBDA margin* 34.2% 37.0% 36.6% 34.6% 35.7% 34.8% 35.5%

   Operating income 438$   698$   617$   512$   2,288$   435$   1,523$
   Operating income margin 6.4% 9.8% 8.5% 6.9% 8.0% 6.6% 6.0%

Long Distance
   Adjusted OIBDA* 260$   263$   285$   223$   1,031$   235$   1,135$
   Total net operating revenues 1,715   1,722   1,735   1,662   6,834   1,734   7,327
   Adjusted OIBDA margin* 15.2% 15.3% 16.4% 13.4% 15.1% 13.6% 15.5%

   Operating income (loss) 146$   136$   128$   102$   512$   109$   (3,589)$
   Operating income margin 8.5% 7.9% 7.4% 6.1% 7.5% 6.3% -49.0%

Local
   Adjusted OIBDA* 712$   740$   736$   753$   2,941$   753$   2,898$
   Total net operating revenues 1,597   1,591   1,672   1,667   6,527   1,607   6,421
   Adjusted OIBDA margin* 44.6% 46.5% 44.0% 45.2% 45.1% 46.9% 45.1%

   Operating income 435$   461$   455$   407$   1,758$   455$   1,736$
   Operating income margin 27.2% 29.0% 27.2% 24.4% 26.9% 28.3% 27.0%

Consolidated Pro Forma
   Adjusted OIBDA* 3,532$
   Total net operating revenues 11,296
   Adjusted OIBDA margin* 31.3%

   Operating income 671$
   Operating income margin 5.9%

18

Sprint Nextel Corporation
NON-GAAP MEASURES AND RECONCILIATIONS (Unaudited)

(millions)

TABLE No. 14

December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31,
2005 2004 2005 2004

Adjusted OIBDA* 3,532$   2,053$   10,939$   8,168$
   Adjust for special items (423)   (50)   (844)   (3,751)

[…]

Hurricane charges (excluding asset impairments) 29   4   111   34
MCI settlement -   -   -   (14)

Adjusted operating income* 1,094   1,049   4,785   3,419
   Depreciation and amortization 2,438   2,247   9,402   9,551
Adjusted OIBDA* 3,532$   3,296$   14,187$   12,970$

(a) Other operating activities, net includes the change in working capital, change in deferred income taxes, miscellaneous operating activities and
   non-operating items in net income (loss).
(b) See accompanying Notes to Consolidated Statements of Operations for more information on special items.

Consolidated Free Cash Flow

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

Quarter Ended Year Ended

Quarter Ended Year Ended

19

Sprint Nextel Corporation
OPERATING STATISTICS (Unaudited)

TABLE No. 16
1Q05 2Q05 3Q05 4Q05 YTD 2005

Wireless Pro Forma

Financial and Other Statistics (dollars in millions)

Direct Post-Paid Subscribers
   Service revenue (in millions) 6,455$   6,746$   6,822$   6,917$   26,940$
   ARPU 65$   66$   65$   63$   64$
   Churn 2.1% 1.9% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1%
   Additions (in thousands) (1) 1,014   950   669   746   3,379
   End of period subscribers (in thousands) (2) 33,826   34,776   35,967   36,977   36,977
   Hours per subscriber 16   17   17   17   16

Direct Pre-Paid Subscribers
   Service revenue (in millions) 161$   182$   200$   256$   799$
   ARPU 40$   38$   37$   37$   38$
   Churn 5.0% 6.2% 4.9% 4.8% 5.2%
   Additions (in thousands) 314   213   300   624   1,451
   End of period subscribers (in thousands) (2) 1,474   1,687   1,987   2,684   2,684

Wholesale Subscribers
   Additions (in thousands) 621   87   213   558   1,479
   End of period subscribers (in thousands) 4,296   4,383   4,596   5,154   5,154

Affiliate Subscribers
   Additions (in thousands) (1) 166   101   90   93   450
   End of period subscribers (in thousands) 3,396   3,497   3,065   2,821   2,821

Number of cell sites on air 45,100   46,100   47,100   51,500   51,500

Adjusted OIBDA* (3) 2,340$   2,647$   2,651$   2,558$   10,219$
Adjusted OIBDA margin* 34.2% 37.0% 36.6% 34.6% 35.7%

Capital expenditures 1,192$   1,586$   1,262$   1,535$   5,575$
Adjusted OIBDA* less capital expenditures 1,148$   1,061$   1,389$   1,023$   4,644$

(2) A beginning balance adjustment was made in Q4 2005 to reclassify 68k prepaid subscribers acquired from US Unwired in Q3 2005 from Postpaid to Prepaid.
(3) The sum of the quarterly pro forma Adjusted OIBDA* will not equal the total year.

Long Distance

Financial and Other Statistics (dollars in millions)

Total Long Distance Net Operating Revenues 1,715$   1,722$   1,735$   1,662$   6,834$
   Voice net operating revenue 1,065$   1,054$   1,085$   1,009$   4,213$
   Data net operating revenue 412$   420$   402$   398$   1,632$
   Internet net operating revenue 178$   178$   188$   192$   736$
   Other net operating revenue 60$   70$   60$   63$   253$

Total Operating Expenses 1,569$   1,586$   1,607$   1,560$   6,322$
   Costs of services and products 1,069$   1,106$   1,107$   1,096$   4,378$
   Selling, general and administrative 386$   353$   357$   344$   1,440$
   Depreciation 117$   114$   121$   136$   488$
   Amortization -$   -$   1$   -$   1$
   Restructuring and asset impairments (3)$   13$   21$   (16)$   15$

Operating income (loss) 146$   136$   128$   102$   512$
Operating income margin 8.5% 7.9% 7.4% 6.1% 7.5%

Adjusted OIBDA* 260$   263$   285$   223$   1,031$
Adjusted OIBDA margin* 15.2% 15.3% 16.4% 13.4% 15.1%

Capital expenditures 65$   70$   83$   166$   384$
Adjusted OIBDA* less capital expenditures 195$   193$   202$   57$   647$

YOY voice volume growth 12% 12% 10% 11% 11%

This information should be reviewed in connection with Sprint Nextel's consolidated financial statements.

(1) Direct post-paid and affiliate net subscriber additions have been reflected before transfers from the affiliate subscriber base totaling 522 thousand in the 2005 third quarter and 332 thousand in the 2005
fourth quarter. Additionally, in the 2005 fourth quarter 5 thousand affiliate subscribers were transferred to Prepaid.

20

Sprint Nextel Corporation
OPERATING STATISTICS (Unaudited)

TABLE No. 16 (continued)
1Q05 2Q05 3Q05 4Q05 YTD 2005